of the initial public offering, which termination does not result in any adjustment to our pro forma consolidated balance sheet;

� the termination of the right of the individual stockholders to sell their stock back to us, pursuant to the terms of the shareholders agreement
that terminated upon the consummation of our initial public offering;

� the reduction in the interest rate on our senior revolving credit facility, upon the completion of our initial public offering; and

� a recalculation of weighted average diluted shares outstanding using a value per share of $15.00 rather than the value estimated in the
historical financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 49

-37-

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2012

($ in Thousands except per share amounts)

Actual

Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
Revenue
Interest and fee income $   26,852 $ �  $   26,852
Insurance income 2,485 �  2,485
Other income 2,203 �  2,203

Total revenue 31,540 �  31,540

Expenses
Provision for loan losses 5,627 �  5,627
General and administrative expenses
Personnel 7,975 140(1) 8,115
Occupancy 1,894 �  1,894
Advertising 593 �  593
Other expenses 2,330 �  2,330
Other expenses �
Consulting and advisory fees 1,451 (1,451)(2) �
Interest expense �
Senior revolving credit facility and other debt 2,510 (247)(3) 2,263
Mezzanine debt-related parties 1,030 (1,030)(4) �

Total interest expense 3,540 (1,277) 2,263

Total expenses 23,410 (2,588) 20,822

Income before income taxes 8,130 2,588 10,718
Income taxes 3,008 942(5) 3,950

Net income $ 5,122 $ 1,646 $ 6,768

Net income per common share
Basic $ 0.55 $ 0.54

Diluted $ 0.53 $ 0.53

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 9,336,727 12,486,727

Diluted 9,616,497 12,654,647

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 51

(1) Represents additional compensation expense associated with the grant of options upon consummation of the initial public offering.

(2) Represents a termination fee of $1,125 combined with the $325 we paid our former majority stockholders and sponsors for the three
months ended March 31, 2012. The agreements with the former majority stockholders and sponsors terminated with the completion of the
initial public offering.

(3) Reflects reduction in interest expense as a result of payment of $13,229 in aggregate principal amount of our senior revolving credit
facility, offset in part by an unused line fee of 0.50%. Also reflects a reduction in the interest rate under our senior revolving credit facility
from one month LIBOR (with a LIBOR floor of 1.00%) plus 3.25% to one month LIBOR (with a LIBOR floor of 1.00%) plus 3.00%.

(4) Reflects reduction in interest expense as a result of the repayment of the $25,814 in aggregate principal amount of our mezzanine debt,
which accrues interest at a rate of 15.25% per annum.

(5) Reflects an increase in income taxes as a result of the increase in income before taxes.

-38-

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheets

March 31, 2012

($ in Thousands except per share amounts)

Actual

Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
Assets
Cash $ 2,429 $ 2,800(1) $ 5,229
Gross Finance receivables 392,100 �  392,100
Less unearned finance charges, insurance premiums, and commission (74,600) �  (74,600)

Finance receivables 317,500 �  317,500
Allowance for loan losses (19,860) �  (19,860)

Net Finance receivables 297,640 �  297,640
Premises and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation 4,638 �  4,638
Repossessed assets at net realizable value 340 �  340
Other assets 11,510 (2,867)(1)(2) 8,643

Total assets $ 316,557 $ (67) $ 316,490

Liabilities:
Cash overdraft $ 6 $ �  $ 6
Deferred tax liability 2,462 �  2,462
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 7,756 �  7,756
Senior revolving credit 209,607 (13,229)(3) 196,378
Mezzanine debt-related parties facility 25,814 (25,814)(4) �
Other notes payable 889 �  889

Total liabilities 246,534 (39,043) 207,491
Temporary equity 12,000 (12,000)(5) �
Stockholders� equity
Common stock 934 315(6) 1,249
Additional paid-in-capital 28,172 51,992(7) 80,164
Retained earnings 28,917 (1,331)(2)(8) 27,586

Total stockholders� equity 58,023 50,976 108,999

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 316,557 $ (67) $ 316,490

(1) Reflects a reclassification of prepaid expenses of $2,800 related to this offering to additional paid-in capital. These $2,800 in offering
expenses were paid in cash on or before March 31, 2012 and reduced cash in our actual balance sheet as of March 31, 2012. Therefore, a
portion of the proceeds of this offering is reflected as an increase in cash in our pro forma balance sheet as of March 31, 2012.

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 53

(2) Reflects the expense of unamortized debt issuance costs related to the mezzanine debt.

(3) Reflects the repayment of $13,229 million in aggregate principal amount under our senior revolving credit facility as described under �Use